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GEORGE WALTON ACADEMY

1977-1978 BASKETBALL SEASON

GIRLS FINAL RESULTS

WON 19 LOST 8 ANNUAL BASKETBALL BOOKLET III



SENIORS
Bee Carrollton
JUNIORS

Tami Campbell
SOPHOMORES

Pat Bowick
Kim McCullers
Lisa Richardson

FRESHMEN

Sheri Capes

Cindy Hewell

Jenny Malcom

Lisa Reynolds
Carolyn Tillman
Shelly VanBrockTin
Laney Watson
Melanie Williams

SUB- FRESHMEN

Gigi Capes

Kim Davis

Carol Holder
Anne Knox Roberts

Coach: Ronald M. Bradley
Manager: Teresa Wilkins
Statisticians:

1977-1978 ROSTER
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POSITION

Guard

Forward

Guard
Forward
Guard

Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Center
Center
Center
Guard

Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard

Vickie Hearn, Sally Jaillette, Judy Morris



Scores

OPPONENT S1 GWA  OPP. HIGH SCORERS HIGH REBOUNDERS

RutTedge H 35 24 Carrollton - 17/ pts Carrollton - 13
WiTkes H 56 13 Bowick - 12 pts Capes - 14
Piedmont H 44 26 Carrollton - 21 pts Capes - 11
NathanaeT Greene A 43 Carrollton - 11 pts Capes - 8
Gordon Ivey A 29 38 Carrollton - 21 pts Capes - 11
McDonough Uhristian H g 37 Carrollton - 19 pts Van Brocklin - 9
Barnesville H 53 Z3 Bowick, Carroliton - T2 pts arrollton - 7
Briarwood A 35 52 CarrolTton - 24 pts Capes - 16
Gatewood (Christmas Tourn.) H 47 25 Carrollton - 21 pts Carrollton - 16
TMathanae! Greene (Uhr. Tourn. ) H 4 3b Carrollton - 23 pts Bowick - 10
Fhomas Jeftferson H 4 a3 Carrollton - 18 pts Capes - 11
Gatewood A 2 26 Carrollton - 1¢ pts Carroliton - 9
Augusta Christian H Y Z Carrollton - 23 pts Van Brocklin - T¢
McDonough Christian A 4 29 Bowick, Carroliton - 8 pts Capes - 21
Thomas Jefferson A 31 38 Bowick - 8 pts Capes - 9
PTedmont A 51 25 Carrolliton - 22 pts Capes - 14
Barnesville A 8 4 Carrollton - 24 pts Carrollton - 14
Gatewood H 32 30 Carrollton - 15 pts Yan Brockiin ~ 1
Gordon Ivey A 43 29 McCullers - 12 pts Van Brocklin - ©
RutTedge A 45 E Carrollton - 18 pts Carrollton - 10
WiTkes A 70 28 Bowick - 17 pts Van Brocklin - 10
Briarwood H iz 36 Carrollton - 23 pts Capes, Carrollton - 8
Nathanael Greene H 30 38 Carrollton - 9 pts Capes - 18
Region Tournament

Gordon Ivey A 47 32 Carrollton - 21 pts Capes - 9

Nathanael Greene A 8 31 Carrollton - 19 pts Capes - 10

Briarwood A 20 34 Carroliton - 12 pts Capes - 10
State Tournament )

Robert Tombs A 34 38 Carrollton - 16 pts Capes, Carrollton -




FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Field | Field| Field | Free | Free Free | Total | Average
Players Name Games| Goal Goals| Goal | Throw | Throws| Throw

Atts. | Made % Atts. | Made % Points PPG

Bowick, Pat 27 258 75 29% 82 30 37% 180 6.7
Campbell, Tami 10 12 2 17% 3 1 33% 5 .50
Capes, Gigi 9 12 2 17% 9 3 33% ] .8
Capes, Sheri 27 126 31 257% 25 9 36% 71 2.6
Carrollton, Bee 27 600 173 29% 1150 92 61% 438 16.2
Davis, Kim 3 0 0 0% 2 0 0% 0 0
Gray, Angie 6 7 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0
Hewell, Cindy 10 9 2 22% 1 0 0% 4 A
Holder, Carol 9 3 33% 1 0 0% 2 .2
Kitchen, Sandra 27 127 4 32% 43 31 72% 113 4,2
Malcom, Jenny 11 11 4 36% 6 2 33% 10 .9
McCullers, Kim 27 213 62 29% 52 21 40% 145 5.4
Reynolds, Lisa 10 14 1 A% 3 0 0% 2 .2
Richardson, Lisa 10 23 7 30% 0 0 0% 14 1.4
Roberts, Anne Knox 9 11 2 18% 2 0 0% 4 4
Tillman, Carolyn 10 7 3 437 5 2 40% 8 .8
VanBrockTin, SheTTy| 27 T0T 33 33% 18 15 31% 81 3.0
Watson, Laney 15 15 5 33% 9 4 44% 14 .9
Williams, Melanie 12 6 2 337 5 1 20% 5 A
Totals 27 1557 | 446 29% | 446 211 47% 1103 447




FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Total Total | Total | Total { Reb. Total | Average
Steals | Off. Def. | Rebs. | Avg No. of | Fouls
Players Name Rebs. | Rebs. per Fouls | Per
Game Made Game
Bowick, Pat 64 75 66 141 5.7 74 2.7
Campbell, Tami 2 4 7 11 1.1 5 .5
Capes, Gigi 3 2 3 5 .5 3 .3
Capes, Sheri 39 119 145 264 9.8 79 2.9
Carrollton, Bee 125 91 148 239 8.9 73 2.7
Davis, Kim 1 1 1 2 .3 2 .6
Gray, Angie 2 5 2 1.1 3 .5
Hewell, Cindy 5 3 7 10 1. 10 .
Holder, Carol O 3 2 .6 2 2
Kitchen, Sandra 46 11 57 68 2.5 27 1.
Malcom, Jenny 4 2 7 9 .8 6 .5
McCullers, Kim 64 87 61 148 5.5 89 3.2
Reynolds, Lisa 2 1 1 2 .2 7 7
Richardson, Lisa 5 3 1 4 4 7 7
Roberts, Anne Knox 4 2 3 5 .6 2 .2
Tillman, Carolyn 2 3 7 10 N 3 .3
VanBrocklin, Shelly 34 78 94 172 4 53 1.9
Watson, Laney 11 14 17 31 . 10 .6
Williams, Melanie 5 3 1 4 .3 7 .6
Totals 417 507 630 | 1137 | 48.3 462 21.1




FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goal Attempts. . . . . . . . . . . 1557
Field Goals Made . . . . . . . . . . . . 446
Field Goal Percentage . . . . . . . . . 28.6%
Free Throw Attempts . . . . . . . . . . 446
Free Throws Made . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Free Throw Percentage . . . . . . . . . 47.3%
Total Points Scored. . . . . . . . . . . 1103
Average Points Per Game . . . . . . . . 40.85
Total Fouls Made . . . . . . . . . . . . 462
Average Fouls Per Game . . . . . . . . . 17.1
Total Number of Violations . . . . . . . . 135
Average Violations Per Game . . . . . . . 5
Total Number of Lost Possessions . . . . . 264
Average Lost Possessions Per Game . . . . . 9.8
Total Number of Turnovers . . . . . . . . 399
Average Turnovers Per Game . . . . . . . . 14.8
Total Steals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 417
Average Steals Per Game . . . . . . . . . 15.4
Total Number of Offensive Rebounds. . . . . 507
Average Offensive Rebounds Per Game . . . . 18.8
Total Number of Defensive Rebounds. . . . . 630
Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game . . . . 23.3
Total Number of Rebounds. . . . . . . . . 1137
Average Rebounds Per Game . . . . . . . . 42.1
Most Consecutive Wins . . . e e e 7

Final Record. . . . . Won 19. . . . . Llost 8



Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'
Opponents'

OPPONENTS' FINAL STATISTICS

Field Goal Attempts.
Field Goals Made .

Field Goal Percentage.
Free Throw Attempts

Free Throws Made .

Free Throw Percentage .
Total Points

Average Points Per Game .
Total Fouls Made .
Average Fouls Per Game
Total Number of Offensive Rebounds

Average of Offensive Rebounds Per Game.

Total Number of Defensive Rebounds

Average of Defensive Rebounds Per Game.

Total Number of Rebounds.
Average Rebounds Per Game .

.1148
. 325
. 28%
. 430
. 203
. 47%
. 853

31.6
418
15.5

. 315

11.6

. 681

25.2

. 996

36.9



Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

Most
Best
Most
Best

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Field Goals

Free Throws

Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Rebounds

Steals

Points in One Quarter
Points in One Half
Points Scored

INDIVIDUAL

Field Goals
Field Goal Percentage
Free Throws
Free Throw Percentage

Leading Scorer

Leading Offensive Rebounder

Leading Defensive Rebounder

Leading Rebounder

Leading in Steals

Most

Consecutive Free Throws

* above 50 attempts

Carrollton; 11 vs Briarwood 12/10/77
Carrollton; 11 vs Piedmont 11/29/77

Capes; 12 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78
Carrollton; 12 vs Barnesville 1/24/78
Capes; 21 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78
Carrollton; 11 vs Augusta Christian 1/14/78
Bowick; 15 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

Bowicks 17 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

Carrollton; 24 vs Barnesville 1/27/78

HIGHS FOR SEASON

Bee Carrollton, 173

Shelly Van Brocklinsy 33% 33 of 101

Bee Carrollton; 92

Bee Carrollton; 61% 92 of 150

Bee Carrollton; 438, 16.2 average per game
Sheri Capes; 119

Bee Carrollton; 148

Sheri Capes; 264; 9.8 per game

Bee Carrollton; 1253 4.6 per game
Carrollton; 17



GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

Most Field Goal Attempts

Most Field Goals Made

Best Field Goal Percentage
Most Free Throw Attempts

Most Free Throws Made

Best Free Throw Percentage
Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds
Highest Rebound Total

Most Steals

Most Points Scored in One Quarter
Most Points Scored in One Half

Most Points Scored in One Game

83 vs
31 vs
41 vs
32 vs

18 vs

Augusta Christian 1/14/78
Wilkes 2/7/78

Barnesville 12/9/77
Piedmont 11/29/77
Nathanael Greene 2/17/78

61% vs Barnesville 1/27/78

32 vs
37 vs
61 vs
30 vs
25 vs
40 vs

70 vs

McDonough 1/17/78
Barnesville 1/27/78
McDonough Christian 1/17/78
Wilkes 2/7/78

Wilkes 2/7/78

Wilkes 2/7/78

Wilkes 2/7/78



Most
Most
Best
Most
Most

Best
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

TEAM SCHOOL RECORD

GAME

Field Goal Attempts
Field Goals Made
Field Goal Percentage
Free Throw Attempts
Free Throws Made

Free Throw Percentage

Points Scored in One Quarter
Points Scored in One Half
Points Scored in One Game
Steals

Offensive Rebounds

Defensive Rebounds

Highest Number of Rebounds

89 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
35 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
48% 22 of 46 vs Gatewood 12/14/76
471 vs McDonough Christian 12/4/76

22 vs McDonough Christian 12/4/76
22 vs Briarwood 2/10/76

92% 11 of 12

41
55
86
40
43
37
67

Vs
Vs
VS
Vs
VS
VS

VS

Wilkes
Wilkes
Witkes
Wilkes
Wilkes

vs Monroe Academy 2/1/77
12/11/76

12/11/76

12/11/76

2/4777

12/11/77

Barnesville 1/27/78

Wilkes

12711776



Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

Most

INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL RECORD

Field Goals

Free Throws

Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Rebounds

Steals

Points in One Quarter
Points in One Half

Points in One Game

GAME

Mary Huff; 14 vs Samuel Elbert 11/30/76

Leigh Green; 13 Piedmont 1/12/73

Sheri Capes; 12 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78
Bee Carrollton; 12 vs Barnesville 1/24/78

Sheri Capes; 21 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78
Bee Carrollton; 11 vs Augusta Christian 1/14/78
Bee Carrollton; 20 vs Wilkes 12/11/76

Bee Carrollton; 20 vs Wilkes 12/11/76

Mary Huff; 32 vs Samuel Elbert 11/30/76



1978
1977
1976

1978
1977

1976

ALL STARS

A1l State

North-South All

Star

Bee Carrollton
Mary Huff

Pam Briscoe

Bee Carrollton
Bee Carrollton
Mary Huff

Pam Briscoe

Mary Huff

Bee Carrollton
Mary Huff

Pam Briscoe



1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
Bee Carrollton
Mary Huff
Pam Briscoe

BEST EFFORT AWARD
Sandra Kitchens
Sherry McMichael
Mary Huff

MOST IMPROVED AWARD
Sheri Capes
Cheryl Hearn
Pam McDonald

BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD
Pat Bowick
Bee Carrollton
Bee Carroliton

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
Kim McCullers
Pam McDonald
Tammy Harrison

MOST VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE AWARD
Shelly Van Brocklin
Tammy Harrison
Cheryl Hearn






