GEORGE WALTON ACADEMY

1977-1978 BASKETBALL SEASON



GIRLS FINAL RESULTS

1977-1978 ROSTER

SENIORS	HEIGHT	POSITION
Bee Carrollton	5 ' 5½"	Guard
JUNIORS		
Tami Campbell	5'7"	Forward
SOPHOMORES		
Pat Bowick Kim McCullers Lisa Richardson	5 ' 5½" 5 ' 6" 5 ' 4"	Guard Forward Guard
FRESHMEN		
Sheri Capes Cindy Hewell Jenny Malcom Lisa Reynolds Carolyn Tillman Shelly VanBrocklin Laney Watson Melanie Williams	5'7" 5'6½" 5'6½" 5'2" 5'7" 5'10½" 5'7" 5'3"	Forward Forward Forward Guard Center Center Guard
SUB-FRESHMEN		
Gigi Capes Kim Davis Carol Holder Anne Knox Roberts	5'4" 5'0" 5'6" 5'4"	Guard Guard Forward Guard

Coach: Ronald M. Bradley

Manager: Teresa Wilkins

Statisticians: Vickie Hearn, Sally Jaillette, Judy Morris

Capes, Carrollton - 7	Carrollton - 16 pts	34 38	t	State lournament Robert Tombs
Capes = 10	Carrollton - 12 pts	20 34	A	Bri
-	Carrollton - 19 pts		Greene A	Nathanael Gre
Capes - 9	ì			Gordon Ivey
-		The state of the s	eranan) valuti istoiti istoiti Prosindanaidi "validi kanaid vanda vasidisininda jälmin", kontrijorinii istoiti V	Danial of contract
	1+0n - 9 nt	Section County Section	Romani (Sanda) mana iki nataki mata mata mata mata mata mata mata mat	Nathanae Greene
TD I	lton -	42 36	Transfer of the company of the compa	Briarwood
Van Brocklin - 10	Bowick - 17 pts			Wilkes
Carrollton - 10	Carrollton - 18 pts			Rutledge
J.D.	- 12 pt	And Constitution (1977).		Gordon Ivey
in -	n - 15	Chipmen Theory (1995) and the chipmen		Gatewood
rollton - 14	Iton	Tanada Company (Comp		Barnesville
4	1ton - 22	ACCOUNT TO A STATE OF THE STATE		Piedmont
Capes = 9	pts	30		Thomas Jefferson
Capes - 2		34 29		McDonough Christian
Van Brocklin - 12	Carrollton - 23 pts			Augusta Christian
Carrollton - 9	- 12		A	Gatewood
	ton - 18			Thomas Jefferson
Bowick - 10	9	43 36	(Chr. lourn.)	Nathanael Greene
Carrollton - 16	21		lourn _e)	Gatewood (Christmas
Capes - 16	- 24			Briarwood
Carrollton - 7	Bowick, Carrollton - 12 pts			Barnesville
Van Brocklin - 9	- 19	48 3	tian	McDonough Christ
Capes - 11	Carrollton - 21 pts	29 38		Gordon Ivey
Capes - 8	Carrollton - 11 pts	35 43	e	Nathanael Greene
Capes - 1	Carrollton - 21 pts			Pledmont
Capes - 14	Bowick - 12 pts			Wilkes
Carrollton - 13	Carrollton - 17 pts	35 24		Rutledge
HIGH REBOUNDERS	HIGH SCORERS	Scores GWA OPP.	NENT SITE	OPPONENT

FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

		Field	Field	Field	Free	Free	Free	Total	Average
Players Name	Games	Goal	Goals	Goal	Throw	Throws	Throw		
		Atts.	Made	%	Atts.	Made	%	Points	PPG
Bowick, Pat	27	258	75	29%	82	30	37%	180	6.7
Campbell, Tami	10	12	2	17%	3	1	33%	5	.50
Capes, Gigi	9	12	2	17%	9	3	33%	7	.8
Capes, Sheri	27	126	31	25%	25	9	36%	71	2.6
Carrollton, Bee	27	600	173	29%	150	92	61%	438	16.2
Davis, Kim	8	0	0	0%	2	0	0%	0	0
Gray, Angie	6	7	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0
Hewell, Cindy	10	9	2	22%		0	0%	4	.4
Holder, Carol	9	3		33%	1	0	0%	2	. 2
Kitchen, Sandra	27	127	41	32%	43	31	72%	113	4.2
Malcom, Jenny	11	11	4	36%	6	2	33%	10	, 9
McCullers, Kim	27	213	62	29%	52	21	40%	145	5.4
Reynolds, Lisa	10	14		.1%	3	0	0%	2	. 2
Richardson, Lisa	10	23	7	30%	0	0	0%	14	1.4
Roberts, Anne Knox	9		2	18%	2	0	0%	4	4
Tillman, Carolyn	10	7	3	43%	5	2	40%	8	.8
VanBrocklin, Shelly	27	101	33	33%	48	15	31%	81	3.0
Watson, Laney	15	15	5	33%	9	4	44%	14	.9
Williams, Melanie	12	6	2	33%	5	1	20%	5	. 4
Totals	27	1557	446	29%	446	211	47%	1103	44.7

FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Players Name	Total Steals	Total Off. Rebs.	Total Def. Rebs.	Total Rebs.	Reb. Avg per Game	Total No. of Fouls Made	Average Fouls Per Game
Bowick, Pat	64	75	66	141	5.2	74	2.7
Campbell, Tami	2	4	7	11	1.1	5	.5
Capes, Gigi	3	2	3	5	.5	3	.3
Capes, Sheri	39	119	145	264	9.8	79	2.9
Carrollton, Bee	125	91	148	239	8.9	73	2.7
Davis, Kim	1	1	7	2	. 3	2	.6
Gray, Angie	2	5	2	7	1.1	3	.5
Hewell, Cindy	5	3	7	10	1.	10	.1
Holder, Carol	0	3	2	5	.6	2	.2
Kitchen, Sandra	46	11	57	68	2.5	27	1.
Malcom, Jenny	4	2	7	9	.8	6	.5
McCullers, Kim	64	87	61	148	5,5	89	3.2
Reynolds, Lisa	2	1	1	2	.2	7	.7
Richardson, Lisa	5	3	1	4	.4	7	.7
Roberts, Anne Knox	4	2	3	5	.6	2	.2
Tillman, Carolyn	2	3	7	10	.1	3	.3
VanBrocklin, Shelly	34	78	94	172	6.4	53	1.9
Watson, Laney	11	14	17	31	2.1	10	.6
Williams, Melanie	5	3	7	4	.3	7	.6
Totals	417	507	630	1137	48.3	462	21.1

FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goal Attempts	7
Field Goals Made 446	õ
Field Goal Percentage 28.6%	0
Free Throw Attempts	õ
Free Throws Made	
Free Throw Percentage 47.3%	0
Total Points Scored	3
Average Points Per Game 40.85	5
Total Fouls Made	2
Average Fouls Per Game	
Total Number of Violations	õ
Average Violations Per Game	õ
Total Number of Lost Possessions 264	7
Average Lost Possessions Per Game 9.8	3
Total Number of Turnovers)
Average Turnovers Per Game 14.8	3
Total Steals 417	7
Average Steals Per Game	7
Total Number of Offensive Rebounds 503	7
Average Offensive Rebounds Per Game 18.8	3
Total Number of Defensive Rebounds 630)
Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game 23.3	3
Total Number of Rebounds	7
Average Rebounds Per Game 42.	passes of the last
Most Consecutive Wins	7
Final Record Won 19 Lost	R

OPPONENTS' FINAL STATISTICS

Opponents'	Field Goal Attempts	.1148
Opponents'	Field Goals Made	. 325
Opponents'	Field Goal Percentage	. 28%
Opponents'	Free Throw Attempts	. 430
Opponents'	Free Throws Made	. 203
Opponents'	Free Throw Percentage	. 47%
Opponents'	Total Points	. 853
Opponents'	Average Points Per Game	31.6
Opponents'	Total Fouls Made	418
Opponents'	Average Fouls Per Game	15.5
Opponents'	Total Number of Offensive Rebounds	. 315
Opponents'	Average of Offensive Rebounds Per Game	11.6
Opponents'	Total Number of Defensive Rebounds	. 681
Opponents'	Average of Defensive Rebounds Per Game	25.2
Opponents'	Total Number of Rebounds	. 996
Opponents'	Average Rebounds Per Game	36.9

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Most Field Goals

Most Free Throws

Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds

Most Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Points in One Quarter

Most Points in One Half

Most Points Scored

Carrollton; 11 vs Briarwood 12/10/77

Carrollton; 11 vs Piedmont 11/29/77

Capes; 12 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78

Carrollton; 12 vs Barnesville 1/24/78

Capes; 21 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78

Carrollton; 11 vs Augusta Christian 1/14/78

Bowick; 15 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

Bowick; 17 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

Carrollton; 24 vs Barnesville 1/27/78

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS FOR SEASON

Most Field Goals

Best Field Goal Percentage

Most Free Throws

Best Free Throw Percentage

Leading Scorer

Leading Offensive Rebounder

Leading Defensive Rebounder

Leading Rebounder

Leading in Steals

Most Consecutive Free Throws

* above 50 attempts

Bee Carrollton, 173

Shelly Van Brocklin; 33% 33 of 101

Bee Carrollton; 92

Bee Carrollton; 61% 92 of 150

Bee Carrollton; 438, 16.2 average per game

Sheri Capes; 119

Bee Carrollton; 148

Sheri Capes; 264; 9.8 per game

Bee Carrollton; 125; 4.6 per game

Carrollton; 17

GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

Most Field Goal Attempts

Most Field Goals Made

Best Field Goal Percentage

Most Free Throw Attempts

Most Free Throws Made

Best Free Throw Percentage

Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds

Highest Rebound Total

Most Steals

Most Points Scored in One Quarter

Most Points Scored in One Half

Most Points Scored in One Game

83 vs Augusta Christian 1/14/78

31 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

41 vs Barnesville 12/9/77

32 vs Piedmont 11/29/77

18 vs Nathanael Greene 2/17/78

61% vs Barnesville 1/27/78

32 vs McDonough 1/17/78

37 vs Barnesville 1/27/78

61 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78

30 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

25 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

40 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

70 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

TEAM SCHOOL RECORD

GAME

Most Field Goal Attempts	89 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
Most Field Goals Made	35 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
Best Field Goal Percentage	48% 22 of 46 vs Gatewood 12/14/76
Most Free Throw Attempts	41 vs McDonough Christian 12/4/76
Most Free Throws Made	22 vs McDonough Christian 12/4/76 22 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Best Free Throw Percentage	92% 11 of 12 vs Monroe Academy 2/1/77
Most Points Scored in One Quarter	41 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
Most Points Scored in One Half	55 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
Most Points Scored in One Game	86 vs Wilkes 12/11/76
Most Steals	40 vs Wilkes 2/4/77
Most Offensive Rebounds	43 vs Wilkes 12/11/77
Most Defensive Rebounds	37 vs Barnesville 1/27/78
Highest Number of Rebounds	67 vs Wilkes 12/11/76

INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL RECORD

GAME

Most Field Goals

Most Free Throws

Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds

Most Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Points in One Quarter

Most Points in One Half

Most Points in One Game

Mary Huff; 14 vs Samuel Elbert 11/30/76

Leigh Green; 13 Piedmont 1/12/73

Sheri Capes; 12 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78

Bee Carrollton; 12 vs Barnesville 1/24/78

Sheri Capes; 21 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78

Bee Carrollton; 11 vs Augusta Christian 1/14/78

Bee Carrollton; 20 vs Wilkes 12/11/76

Bee Carrollton; 20 vs Wilkes 12/11/76

Mary Huff; 32 vs Samuel Elbert 11/30/76

ALL STARS

<u>All State</u>

1978	Bee Carrollton
1977	Mary Huff
1976	Pam Briscoe
	All Region
1978	Bee Carrollton
1977	Bee Carrollton
	Mary Huff
1976	Pam Briscoe
	Mary Huff
	North-South All Star
1978	Bee Carrollton
1 977	Mary Huff
1976	Pam Briscoe

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

	MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
1978	Bee Carrollton
19 7 7	Mary Huff
1976	Pam Briscoe
	BEST EFFORT AWARD
1978	Sandra Kitchens
1977	Sherry McMichael
1976	Mary Huff
	MOST IMPROVED AWARD
1978	Sheri Capes
1977	Cheryl Hearn
1976	Pam McDonald
	BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD
1978	Pat Bowick
1977	Bee Carrollton
1976	Bee Carrollton
	SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
1978	Kim McCullers
1977	Pam McDonald
1976	Tammy Harrison
	MOST VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE AWARD
1978	Shelly Van Brocklin
1977	Tammy Harrison
1976	Cheryl Hearn